12/30/2024 . 10:54 AM EST TO: +18506176383 FROM: 18884600045THE LICENSE COMPANY PAGE 2/7 12/30/24. 10:51 AM Division of Corporations
Division of Coperations Division of Coperations
(shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.
(((H24000425377 3)))
H240004253773ABC1 Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.
To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6383 From:
From: Account Name : THE LICENSE COMPANY LLC Account Number : I20210000181 Phone : (844)484-2466 Fax Number : (888)460-0045
Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.
Email Address:INFO@THELICENSECOMPANY.COM

Foreign Limited Liability Company GKS Electric II, LLC

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	01
Estimated Charge	\$125.00

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

K. SALY

DEC 30 ZULA

13NG

2221 DFC 30 AN 10: 59

RECEIVEI

12/30/2024, 10:54 AM EST TO: +18506176383 FROM: 18884600045THE LICENSE COMPANY PAGE 4/7

(((1124000425377.3)))

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: _____

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited hability company to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

	Name of Person	
The License Company LLC		
	Firm/Company	
55 E Granada Blvd Unit 1415		
	Address	
Ormond Beach, FL 32175		
	City/State and Zip Code	
o@thelicensecompany.com		

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

The License Company LLC	844 484-2466 31 ()	
Name of Contact Person	Area Code Daytime Telephone Number	
Mailing Address:	Street Address:	
Registration Section	Registration Section	
Division of Corporations	Division of Corporations	
P.O. Box 6327	The Centre of Tallahassee	
Tallahassee, FL 32314	2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810	
	Tallahassee, FL 32303	
Enclosed is a check for the following amount: Please make check payable to: FLORIDA DEPAF S125.00 Filing Fee S130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of S	🗇 🗇 \$155.00 Filing Fee & 👘 🗇 \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate	

((H24000425377-3)))

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION (05/00), FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN-LIMITED HABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

, GKS Electric II, LLC

(Name of Foreign	Limited Liability Company, must include "Lumited	Hazbility Co	npany?""LLC." or "LLC")	
If name unavailable, enter alternate :	turne adopted for the purpose of transacting pustness in Flo	orida. The altern	ate name must include "Linuted Liability Company," "	LLC." et "LLC ">
_{2.} Alabama		3. 81	-2440483	
[Jurischetion under the law of a	nich töretga limited habilits company is organized)		(FEI number, :f appable)	
ا .	(Date first transactied business in Elerida, it powr 10 in (See sections 605,0904 & 605,0905, F.S. to determin	egotistion.) ie penalty babi	аў) ·	
1184 Old Hwy 31 5.		11: 6.	34 Old Hwy 31 (Mailing Address)	
Street Address of Principal Other)			(Mailing Address)	
Flomaton, Alabama 36	441-6080	Flo	maton, Alabama 36441 6080	
			The second	2024
7. Name and <u>street addres</u>	ss of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box	<u>NOT</u> acce	U1	INDA DEC 30 P
Name:	Northwest Registered Agent LLC			PH 3: 59
Office Address:	7901 4th St N STE 300		_	9
	St. Petersburg		, Florida	
			(Zip code)	

Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this application. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

IKegistered agent - storature)

Title or Capacity:	Name and Address:	Title or Canacity	Name and Address:
Manager	Name:	_ Manager	Name:
⊒Member	Address: 686 Whispering Pine Road	Member	Address: 586 Whispering Prive Road
I Authorized	Brownon, AL 36425	[] Authorized	Brewton, AL 36426
lierson	······	Person	······
iÓthe:	Cother	⊡Other	Other
CoManager	Name:	¹ !Manager	Name
⊡.Member	Address:	(Member	Address:
CAuthorized		CAuthorized	
Person		Person	
🖺 Other	🗍 (7ther	Caher	
Manager	Name:	∏Manager	Nume:
Member	Address:	⊡.Memb er	Address:
DAuthorized		Authorized	
Person		Person	
Other	Other	Other	liOther

8. For initial indexing purposes, list names, title or capacity and addresses of the primary members/managers or persons authorized to manage [up to six [6] total]:

Important Notice: Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Nonindexed individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form.

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a fereign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes, I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in \$.847.155. F.S.

1.non Distant in the second printing

Greg Simmons

lyped or premed name of surpose

P.O. Box 5616 Wes Allen Montgomery, AL 36103-5616 Secretary of State STATE OF ALABAMA I, Wes Allen, Secretary of State of Alabama, having custody of the Great and Principal Seal of said State, do hereby certify that the entity records on file in this office disclose that GKS Electric II, LLC was formed in Escambia County on April 28, 2016. The Alabama Entity Identification number for this entity is 000-361-431. I further certify that the records do not disclose that said entity has been dissolved, cancelled or terminated. 9024 DEC 30 PH 3: 59 In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of the State, at the Capitol, in the city of Montgomery, on this day. 12/19/2024 Date 20241219000015546 Wes Allen Secretary of State